

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: Goldens Dynasty Motors, Inc. P.O. Number: 2022062551 Address : Km. 7 Lanang, Davao City PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201606174537312165583 Date: May 26, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 286-7777 Registration Certificate: P.R. No.: 2022010197 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEO - Equipment Pool Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 2.00 UNIT FUEL TANKER (16 FEET) 7,400,000.00 14,800,000.00 SPECIFICATIONS: Engine - 4HK1-TCG40 Rated power - 139kw/2600 r/min Max Speed - 110kp/h Emission Standard - EURO IV Gross Vehicle Weight - 10,000kg Wheelbase - 3815mm Vehicle Frame - 850x216 (6) mm # of Leaf Springs - 8/10/+6 Driving mode - 4x2 Steering Rack - 898006753* Chassis Front / Rear suspension :1110/ 2055 Kurb Weight - 3,800kg / mass Fuel tank - 100L / iron tank Dimensions: L/W/H 7020/2260/2500 TANK SPECIFICATIONS: Tank Capacity (L) - 6,000 Liter Tank Shape - Ellipse

> Compartments - 2/ 3000/comp Material - Q235B carbon steel/ 3 layer inner surface -epoxy paint ACCESSORIES AND FITTINGS: TANK Manhole - GLME, Europian Alu/Alioy

(Date)

Thickness (mm) - (4)body/(5)endplate

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

(Signature over printed name)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, June 15, 2022



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte C. vernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum Cit,

PURCHASE ORDER			
Supplier : Goldens Dynasty Motors, Inc. Address : Km. 7 Lanang, Davao City		P.O. Number: 202206	2551 1884BCC407
PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201606174537312165583 Tel./Fax No.: 286-7777 Registration Certificate: SEC		Date: May 26, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022010197 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding	
Req. Office: PEO - Equi	pment Pool Management		
Gentlemen: Please furnish	this office the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained her	ein:
Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse		Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days	
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
 Supplier should be the au Supplier must have an es Appointing of sub-service Free Three (3) years LTO Supplier must conduct tra Delivery period is 90 days Supplier must be in existe Must secure insurance fro Unit must be color white 	registration of unit inings/seminars on the Operation and Maintenance of upon receipt of Purchase Order ence for at least 5 years in the industry om GSIS to the offered unit and with Provincial Government of Davao Del Norte ty upon quotation for verification)	avao Region f the units	
VECHICLES 1. The suppliers shall ens For the use of Provincial En	ure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard		
I hereby conform days before the actual de Conforme :	that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the Felivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Ord	PLACE OF DELIVERY Ser.	

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

JULY 21

(Date)

2022

Wednesday, June 15, 2022

NOTE:

EDWINT. JUBAHIB Governor



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: Goldens Dynasty Motors, Inc.

Address: Km. 7 Lanang, Davao City

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201606174537312165583

Tel./Fax No.: 286-7777 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEO - Equipment Pool Management

O2022062551884BCC407

Amount

Date: May 26, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022010197

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost

The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.

3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.

Additional Requirements:

Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.

5. All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.

6. In case when Suppliers will purchase the vehicles outside Region XI, the latter shall execute an Affidavit of Undertaking stating therein that Suppliers are still liable and obliged to settle for whatever problems/penalties that may arise after the 3-year registration. Suppliers are likewise responsible to endorse the license plate number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO).

The Supplier shall be responsible to secure an authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of Vehicles and to assist the PGSO in the processing of the renewal of vehicle at LTO, Tagum City, if vehicles will be purchased outside Region XI. 8. The Supplier shall Indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of

Davao del Norte".

9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party upon quotation for verification).

> The award is based on Abstract No. 0520222391 created on May 06, 2022 and resolved on May 26, 2022 under Quotation No. 20222929B opened on May 05, 2022

For the use of Provincial Engineer's Office Grand Total Amount in Words: FOURTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND

AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

P 14,800,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

NOTE;

TLOUR XXBA) (Signature over printed name)

> JUL 2022

(Date

Very truly yours,

This is an important paper and will cause great inconVenience (flost, Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, June 15, 2022